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WIRE SIZE (AWG)
RANGE

STRIP
LENGTH

16 MAY 12 Rev BPressure Type Wire Connector
Combinations Pre--Insulated
Heat Sealable DuraSeal* Splices
(Use Tool 55893--1 or 607949--1)TO BE SOLD ONLY

WITH INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS

408--8628

22--16

16--14
12--10

125_C [257_F] Max
600 Vac Max
(1000 Vac Max Fixture Plus Signs)

Heat crimped splice
with heat gun until
tubing recovers and
adhesive melts
and flows.

R
91J4
LISTED

CU

9.52 mm
[3/8 in.]

Solid or Stranded Wire

E2012 Tyco Electronics Corporation, a TE Connectivity Ltd. company
*Trademark
TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), and TE (logo) are trademarks.
Other logo and company names may be trademarks of their respective owners.
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