

TO BE SOLD ONLY INSTRUCTIONS



and flows. 125°C [257°F] Max 600 Vac Max (1000 Vac Max Fixture Plus Signs)

Pressure Type Wire Connector Combinations Pre-Insulated Heat Sealable DuraSeal* Splices (Use Tool 55893-1 or 607949-1)

Heat crimped splice with heat gun until tubing recovers and adhesive melts

Solid	or	Strand	led	Wire

WIRE SIZE (AWG) RANGE	STRIP LENGTH
22-16	9.52 mm
16- 14	[3/8 in.]
12-10	[,]

©2012 Tyco Electronics Corporation, a TE Connectivity Ltd. company

TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), and TE (logo) are trademarks. Other logo and company names may be trademarks of their respective owners.

408-8628

CU

16 MAY 12 Rev B

RANGE	LENGTH
22-16	9.52 mm
16-14	[3/8 in.]
12-10	

TOOLING ASSISTANCE CENTER 1-800-722-1111 PRODUCT INFORMATION 1-800-522-6752

408-8628

CU

16 MAY 12 Rev B



TO BE SOLD ONLY INSTRUCTIONS



600 Vac Max (1000 Vac Max Fixture Plus Signs)

Pressure Type Wire Connector Combinations Pre-Insulated Heat Sealable DuraSeal* Splices (Use Tool 55893-1 or 607949-1)

408-8628 16 MAY 12 Rev B

CU

STRIP

LENGTH

9.52 mm

[3/8 in.]

408-8628

16 MAY 12 Rev B

Heat crimped splice	Solid or Stranded Wire		
with heat gun until tubing recovers and adhesive melts	WIRE SIZE (AWG) RANGE	STRI LENG	
and flows.	22-16	9.52 m	
	16-14	9.32 II	

©2012 Tyco Electronics Corporation, a TE Connectivity Ltd. company

TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), and TE (logo) are trademarks. Other logo and company names may be trademarks of their respective owners.

TOOLING ASSISTANCE CENTER 1-800-722-1111 PRODUCT INFORMATION 1-800-522-6752



TO BE SOLD ONLY WITH INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



125°C [257°F] Max 600 Vac Max (1000 Vac Max Fixture Plus Signs)

Pressure Type Wire Connector Combinations Pre-Insulated **Heat Sealable DuraSeal* Splices** (Use Tool 55893-1 or 607949-1)

Heat crimped splice
with heat gun until
tubing recovers and
adhesive melts
and flows.

·	Cond of Ottando		
d	WIRE SIZE (AWG) RANGE		
	22-16		
	16-14		

©2012 Tyco Electronics Corporation, a TE Connectivity Ltd. company

TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), and TE (logo) are trademarks. Other logo and company names may be trademarks of their respective owners.

Solid or Stranded Wire

WIRE SIZE (AWG) RANGE	STRIP LENGTH
22-16	9.52 mm
16-14	[3/8 in.]
12-10	[-,]

1-800-522-6752

TOOLING ASSISTANCE CENTER 1-800-722-1111 PRODUCT INFORMATION



TO BE SOLD ONLY WITH INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

> 91J4 LISTED

125°C [257°F] Max 600 Vac Max (1000 Vac Max Fixture Plus Signs)

Pressure Type Wire Connector Combinations Pre-Insulated Heat Sealable DuraSeal* Splices (Use Tool 55893-1 or 607949-1)

Heat crimped splice with heat gun until tubing recovers and adhesive melts and flows

WIRE SIZE (AWG) RANGE	STRIP LENGTH
22-16	9.52 mm
16- 14	[3/8 in.]
12-10	' '

Solid or Stranded Wire

12-10

©2012 Tyco Electronics Corporation, a TE Connectivity Ltd. company

TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), and TE (logo) are trademarks. Other logo and company names may be trademarks of their respective owners.

TOOLING ASSISTANCE CENTER 1-800-722-1111 PRODUCT INFORMATION 1-800-522-6752

408-8628

CU

16 MAY 12 Rev B



TO BE SOLD ONLY WITH INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



125°C [257°F] Max 600 Vac Max (1000 Vac Max Fixture Plus Signs)

Pressure Type Wire Connector Combinations Pre-Insulated **Heat Sealable DuraSeal* Splices** (Use Tool 55893-1 or 607949-1)

Heat crimped splice Solid or Stranded Wire

with heat gun until tubing recovers and adhesive melts	WIRE SIZE (AWG) RANGE	STRIP LENGTH
and flows.	22-16	9.52 mm
	16-14	9.52 mm [3/8 in.]
ıs Signs)	12-10	

©2012 Tyco Electronics Corporation, a TE Connectivity Ltd. company *Trademar

CU

408-8628

16 MAY 12 Rev B

WIRE SIZE (AWG) RANGE	STRIP LENGTH
22-16	9.52 mm
16- 14	[3/8 in.]
12-10	

TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), and TE (logo) are trademarks. Other logo and company names may be trademarks of their respective owners.

TOOLING ASSISTANCE CENTER 1-800-722-1111 PRODUCT INFORMATION 1-800-522-6752

408-8628

CU

16 MAY 12 Rev B



TO BE SOLD ONLY WITH INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



125°C [257°F] Max 600 Vac Max

(1000 Vac Max Fixture Plus Signs)

Pressure Type Wire Connector Combinations Pre-Insulated Heat Sealable DuraSeal* Splices (Use Tool 55893-1 or 607949-1)

Heat crimped with heat gur

Heat crimped splice	Solid or Stranded Wire		
with heat gun until tubing recovers and adhesive melts	WIRE SIZE (AWG) RANGE	STRIP LENGTH	
and flows.	22-16	9.52 mm	
	16-14	[3/8 in.]	

12-10

©2012 Tyco Electronics Corporation, a TE Connectivity Ltd. company *Trademark

TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), and TE (logo) are trademarks. Other logo and company names may be trademarks of their respective owners.

TOOLING ASSISTANCE CENTER 1-800-722-1111 PRODUCT INFORMATION 1-800-522-6752

408-8628

16 MAY 12 Rev B



TO BE SOLD ONLY WITH INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



125°C [257°F] Max 600 Vac Max (1000 Vac Max Fixture Plus Signs)

Pressure Type Wire Connector Combinations Pre-Insulated **Heat Sealable DuraSeal* Splices** (Use Tool 55893-1 or 607949-1)

Heat crimped splice with heat gun until tubing recovers and adhesive melts and flows.

Solid or Stranded Wire

WIRE SIZE (AWG) RANGE	STRIP LENGTH
22-16	9.52 mm [3/8 in.]
16- 14	
12-10	

©2012 Tyco Electronics Corporation, a TE Connectivity Ltd. company *Trademárk

TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), and TE (logo) are trademarks. Other logo and company names may be trademarks of their respective owners.

TOOLING ASSISTANCE CENTER 1-800-722-1111 PRODUCT INFORMATION 1-800-522-6752



TO BE SOLD ONLY WITH INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS



600 Vac Max

125°C [257°F] Max

with heat gun until tubing recovers and adhesive melts and flows.

(1000 Vac Max Fixture Plus Signs)

Pressure Type Wire Connector Combinations Pre-Insulated Heat Sealable DuraSeal* Splices (Use Tool 55893-1 or 607949-1)

Solid or Stranded Wire WIRE SIZE (AWG) STRIP RANGÈ LENGTH 22-16 9.52 mm 16-14 [3/8 in.]

12-10

©2012 Tyco Electronics Corporation, a TE Connectivity Ltd. company *Trademárk

Heat crimped splice

TE Connectivity, TE connectivity (logo), and TE (logo) are trademarks. Other logo and company names may be trademarks of their respective owners. TOOLING ASSISTANCE CENTER 1-800-722-1111 PRODUCT INFORMATION 1-800-522-6752